PORSOCES V-Pages

FRPORSCHE

Model:

911 84 Model life 1984>>1986

ORDER- |

NFO

THI' S PARTS CATALOGUE CONTAI NS ALL ORDER | NFORMATI ON OF
TYPE 911 FROM MODEL YEAR 1984 TO MODEL YEAR 1986

IT 1S AVAI LABLE IN TWO EDI TIONS I N THE FOLLOW NG LANGUAGES:

EDI TI ON

USA, CANADA -

EDI TI ON

ALL OTHER COUNTRI ES - GERMAN

* - ENGLI SH

- FRENCH
- | TALI AN
- SPANI SH

UPDATI NG | S BEI NG PERFORVMED BY CHANGH NG OF UPDATE.

THE EDI TI ON CAN BE RECOGNI ZED BY THE CURRENT NO.
YEAR I'N THE BOTTOM LI NE OF SUBJECT UPDATE.

THE PREVI OQUS UPDATE SHOULD NO LONGER BE USED.

ALL | LLUSTRATI ONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE W THOUT OBLI GATI ON.

24.07.2017 -1

Kat 507



PORSOCES V-Pages PO e

Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986

ALL | LLUSTRATI ONS ARE SUBJECT TO
CHANGE W THOUT OBLGATI ON.

24.07.2017 -2 Kat 507




PORSOCES V-Pages PO e

Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986

EXPLANAT. - VI N

EXPLANATI ON OF THE ABRI DGED VERSI ON OF THE VEHI CLE | DENT. NUMBERS (VI N)

DIGT: 123 456 78 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17
EXAMPLE: WPO ZzZZ 91 Z G S 1 0 0 1 2 5
VEHI CLE TYPE 1ST+2ND DI Gl T-=----ssemmm=- + Lo !
| | | |
IMODEL YEAR- = = = = = = == = = == == o oo oo oo h e e e oo !
| | |
MANUFACTURI NG LOCATI ONF = - - = = = = s s memmemm e e o o !
| |
VEHI CLE TYPE 3RD DI Gl T- === === s mmmmmmmmmmmm o oo o ooeeeee e e " !
|
SERI AL NUMBER- - - - = = = = = = =« & = = s ot e e f e h oo "

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 507




FPORSCOHE

V-Pages PORSEHE

Model: 911 84 Model life

1984>>1986

SUMVARY TYPES

VEHI CLE TYPE My

911 CARRERA COUPE/ TURBO- LOOK 84 E
911 CARRERA TARGA 84 E
911 CARRERA CABRI O 84 E
911 CARRERA COUPE/ TURBO- LOOK 84 E

(J)

911 CARRERA TARGA (J) 84 E
911 CARRERA CABRI O (J) 84 E
911 CARRARA COUPE/ TURBO- LOOK 84 E

( USA) ( CDN)
911 CARRERA TARGA (USA)(CDN) 84 E
911 CARRERA CABRI O (USA) (CDN) 84 E

911 TURBO COUPE 84
911 TURBO COUPE ( CDN) 84 E
911 CARRERA COUPE 85 F
911 CARRERA TARGA 85 F
911 CARRERA CABRI O 85 F
911 CARRERA COUPE M298 85 F
911 CARRERA TARGA M298 85 F
911 CARRERA CABRI O M298 85 F
911 CARRERA COUPE (AUS) (S)(CH) 85 F
911 CARRERA TARGA (AUS) (S)(CH) 85 F
911 CARRERA CABRI O (AUS)(S) 85 F
(CH)
911 CARRERA COUPE (J) 85 F
911 CARRERA TARGA (J) 85 F
911 CARRERA CABRI O (J) 85 F
911 CARRERA COUPE (USA)(CDN) 85 F
911 CARRERA TARGA (USA)(CDN) 85 F
911 CARRERA CABRI O (USA)(CDN) 85 F

911 TURBO COUPE 85 F
911 TURBO COUPE ( CDN) 85 F
911 CARRERA COUPE 86 G
911 CARRERA TARGA 86 G
911 CARRERA CABRI O 86 G
911 CARRERA COUPE M98 86 G
911 CARRERA TARGA M98 86 G
911 CARRERA CABRI O M298 86 G
911 CARRERA COUPE (S)(CH) 86 G
911 CARRERA TARGA (S)(CH) 86 G
911 CARRERA CABRI O (S)(CH) 86 G
911 CARRERA COUPE (J) 86 G
911 CARRERA TARGA (J) 86 G
911 CARRERA CABRI O (J) 86 G
911 CARRERA COUPE (USA)(CDN) 86 G
911 CARRERA TARGA (USA)(CDN) 86 G
911 CARRERA CABRI O (USA)(CDN) 86 G
911 TURBO COUPE 86 G

VEHI CLE | DENT. NR. ENG NE TYPE

91ES1 00001>05000 930.20 170 KW
91ES1 40001>45000 930.20 170 KW
91ES1 50001>55000 930.20 170 KW
91ES1 09501>09999 930. 21 152 KW

91ES1 49501>49999 930. 21 152 KW
91ES1 59501>59999 930. 21 152 KW
91ES1 20001>25000 930.21 152 KW

91ES1 60001>65000 930.21 152 KW
91ES1 70001>75000 930.21 152 KW

E 93ESO 00001>01000 930.66 221 KW

93ESO 50001>52000 930.66 221 KW

91FS1 00001>05000 930.20 170 KW
91FS1 40001>45000 930.20 170 KW
91FS1 50001>55000 930.20 170 KW
91FS1 00001>05000 930.21 152 KW
91FS1 40001>45000 930.21 152 KW
91FS1 50001>55000 930.21 152 KW
91FS1 00001>05000 930.26 170 KW
91FS1 40001>45000 930.26 170 KW
91FS1 50001>55000 930.26 170 KW

91FS1 09501>09999 930. 21 152 KW
91FS1 49501>49999 930. 21 152 KW
91FS1 59501>59999 930. 21 152 KW
91FS1 20001>25000 930.21 152 KW
91FS1 60001>65000 930. 21 152 KW
91FS1 70001>75000 930.21 152 KW

93FS0O 00001>02000 930.66 221 KW
93FS0 50001>52000 930.66 221 KW

91GS1 00001>05000 930.20 170 KW
91GS1 40001>45000 930.20 170 KW
91GS1 50001>55000 930.20 170 KW
91GS1 00001>05000 930.21 152 KW
91GS1 40001>45000 930. 21 152 KW
91GS1 50001>55000 930.21 152 KW
91GS1 00001>05000 930.26 170 KW
91GS1 40001>45000 930.26 170 KW
91GS1 50001>55000 930.26 170 KW
91GS1 09501>09999 930. 21 152 KW
91GS1 49501>49999 930. 21 152 KW
91GS1 59501>59999 930. 21 152 KW
91GS1 20001>25000 930. 21 152 KW
91GS1 60001>65000 930. 21 152 KW
91GS1 70001>75000 930.21 152 KW

93GS0 00001>02000 930.66 221 KW

24.07.2017

-1 Kat 507




PORSOCES V-Pages PO e

Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986
911 TURBO COUPE ( CDN) 86 G 93GSO 55001>57000 930.66 221 KW
911 TURBO COUPE (USA) 86 G 93GS0 50001>52000 930. 68 209 KW

24.07.2017 -2 Kat 507




PORSOCES V-Pages PO e

Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986

EXPL. ENG NE- NO.

EXPLANATI ON OF THE MOTOR- NUMBERS USED | N THE CATALOGUE

DIGT 123 45678
EXAMPLE 64G 00136
ENGI NE TYPE (6 = 6-CYL. -ENGI NE) - - - === ===cceeemmn- + 1 !
[ |
=N Y, = = e 1 !
| |
0 N = ¥ !
|
SERI AL NUMBER- = - - - - - = = = =« =« o o oo e ettt ¥

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 507




PORSOCES V-Pages PO e

Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986

24.07.2017 -2 Kat 507




V-Pages

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 91184 Model life 1984>>1986
SUMMARY ENG NE
ENG NE

VEHI CLE TYPE TYPE MY  ENG NE NO. TECHNI CAL DATA
911 CARRERA 930.20 84 E 63E 00001>10000 6ZYL/3, 2L/ 170 KW
911 CARRERA (USA) ( CDN) (J) 930.21 84 E 64E 00001>10000 6ZYL/3, 2L/ 152 KW
911 TURBO 930.66 84 E 67E 00001>01000 6ZYL/3, 3L/ 221 KW
911 CARRERA 930.20 85 F 63F 00001>10000 6ZYL/3, 2L/ 170 KW
911 CARRERA (USA) (CDN)(J)/M298 930.21 85 F 64F 00001>10000 6ZYL/ 3, 2L/ 152 KW
911 CARRERA (AUS) (S) ( CH) 930.26 85 F 63F 10001>11000 6ZYL/3, 2L/ 170 KW
911 TURBO 930.66 85 F 67F 00001>01000 6ZYL/3, 3L/ 221 KW
911 CARRERA 930.20 86 G 63G 00001>10000 6ZYL/3, 2L/ 170 KW
911 CARRERA( USA) (CDN) (J) (AUS) 930.21 86 G 64G 00001>10000 6ZYL/ 3, 2L/ 152 KW

/ M98
911 CARRERA (S)(CH) 930.26 86 G 63G 10001>11000 6ZYL/3, 2L/ 170 KW
911 TURBO 930.66 86 G 67G 00001>02000 6ZYL/ 3, 3L/ 221 KW
911 TURBO ( USA) 930.68 86 G 68G 00001>02000 6ZYL/ 3, 3L/ 209 KW
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 507



PORSOCES V-Pages

FRPORSCHE

Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986

EXPL. TRANSM NO.

EXPLANATI ON OF THE TRANSM SSI ON- NUMBERS USED | N THE

TRANSM SSI ON VERSI ON- - - - - = = = = = s s e emmmmm oo

0 N = =

TRANSM SSI ON TYPE- - - - - < < === m s s memmmmmm oo +

CATALOGUE

-t

SERI AL NUMBER- = = - = - - = = = = <« « & o et e e et +

24.07.2017 -1

Kat 507




PORSOCES V-Pages PO e

Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986

24.07.2017 -2 Kat 507




V-Pages

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 91184 Model life 1984>>1986
SUMM_ TRANSM SS
TRANSM TECHNI CAL
VEHI CLE TYPE TYPE MY  TRANSM SSI ON NO. DATA
911 CARRERA 915.67 84 E 73E 00001>10000 5- SPEED
911 CARRERA TURBO-LOOK  915.69 84 E 73E 10001>11000 5- SPEED
911 CARRERA (USA)(CDN)(J) 915.68 84 E 74E 00001>10000 5- SPEED
911 CARRERA TURBO-LOOK  915.70 84 E 74E 10001>11000 5- SPEED
(USA) ( CDN) (J)
911 TURBO 930.34 84 E 77E 00001>02000 4- SPEED
911 CARRERA 915.72 85 F 73F 00001>10000 5- SPEED
911 CARRERA (USA)(CDN)(J) 915.68 85 F 74F 00001>10000 5- SPEED
911 CARRERA (USA)(CDN)(J) 915.73 85 F 74F 00001>10000 5- SPEED
/ M98
911 TURBO 930.36 85 F 77F 00001>02000 4- SPEED
911 TURBO ( CH) 930.67 85 F 77F 00001>02000 4- SPEED
911 CARRERA 915.72 86 G 73G 00001>10000 5- SPEED
911 CARRERA (USA)(CDN)(J) 915.73 86 G 74G 00001>10000 5- SPEED
(AUS) / M298
911 TURBO 930.36 86 G 77G 00001>02000 4- SPEED
911 TURBO ( CH) 930.37 86 G 77G 00001>02000 4- SPEED
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 507




FPORSCOHE

V-Pages

FRPORSCHE

Model: 911 84

Model life 1984>>1986

LEGENDS/ NOTI CES

(1)

000 000 000 00

M 65H 00134 >>

AC3

LEGENDS AND NOTI CES

IN COLUW -S- STATUS

NEW ADDI TI ON

PART ALREADY | N PROGRAMVE, BUT NEW
AT THI S APPLI CATI ON

DELETED AT THI S APPLI CATI ON, BUT CONTI NUED
TO BE CARRI ED

STOCK TO BE USED UP
DELETED W THOUT REPLACEMENT

PART ALSO OR ONLY AVAI LABLE
IN REPAIR KI'T

ALSO AVAI LABLE | N EXCHANGE

N COLUW - ILL. -

| DENTI FI CATI ON NO. | N | LLUSTRATI ON

PART ONLY SI M LAR AS | LLUSTRATED

PART |'S NOT | LLUSTRATED

FI G - NUMBERS FOR WHI CH THERE | S SHOWN NO TEXT ARE
NOT VALID FOR THI' S EDI TI ON OF CATALOGUE

N COLUW - PART NUMBER/ CODE-

PART NUMBER EQUALS ORDERI NG NO., IF A CODE | S
SHOMWN, |I'T WLL HAVE TO BE PART OF ORDERI NG
NUNMBER

COLOUR CODE

N COLUW - TEXT

| NSTALLATI ON W RH ENGI NE OR CHASSI S
NUMBER- RANGE

EXAMPLE:

FROM ENGI NE NO.

24.07.2017

Kat 507



PORSOCES V-Pages PO e

Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986

F >> 95 HS90 00143 UP TO VIN

24.07.2017 -2 Kat 507




V-Pages

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986
LEGENDS/ NOTI CES
IN COLUW - A -
| DENTI FI CATI ON LETTER FOR PERI OD OF | NSTALLATI ON
THAT | S REPEATED SEVERAL TIMES | N THE CATALOG GROUP.
EXPLANATI ON PLEASE FIND I N TEXT COLUWN OF THE CATALOG GROUP
I N COLUWN - QU - = NO. OF PI ECES
1 NUVBER PER APPLI CATI ON
X NUMBER AS NEEDED
* AVAI LABLE ONLY I N RUNNI NG LENGTHS 1 =1 METRE
I N COLUWN - MODEL/ SYMBOL -
M650 OPTI ONAL EQUI PMENT - SEE M NO. LI ST
- 88 LI M TATI ON OF MODEL YEAR FOR I NSTANCE: VALID UP TO
END OF MODEL YEAR 1988
/LL LHD
/ RL RHD
--------- +
IV FRONT |
|
/H REAR |
l---> APPLIES TO
/L LEFT | DI RECTI ON OF TRAVEL
|
/R Rl GHT |
--------- +
AUT. AUTOVATI C
WV THE PART CAN BE USED | NSTEAD OF THE
PRECEDI NG ONE
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 507



FPORSCOHE

V-Pages

FRPORSCHE

Model: 911 84

Model life 1984>>1986

COUNTRY- EQ PM

(A9
(AUS)
(B)
( CDN)
(CH)
(D)
( DK)
(B)
(F)
(GB)
(R
(HK)
(1)
(J)
(L)
(N)
(NL)
(NS)
(P)
(RO
(S)
(SA)
(SF)

(USA)

EQUI PMENT BY COUNTRY REGULATI ONS

AUSTRI A

THE GULF STATES
AUSTRALI A
BELG UM
CANADA

SW TZERLAND
FEDERAL REPUBLI C OF GERMANY
DENMARK

SPAI'N

FRANCE

GREAT BRI TAI'N
GREECE
HONGKONG

| TALY

JAPAN
LUXEMBURG
NORWAY
NETHERL ANDS
NEW ZEALAND
PORTUGAL

TAI WAN

SWEDEN

SAUDI ARABI A
FI NLAND

UNI TED STATES OF AMERI CA

24.07.2017

Kat 507




PORSCHE Optional Equipment PORSCHE

Model: 91184 Model life 1984>>1986

INR Description

MIOO [+-------mmmmmme oo +
' Sunmary of optional extras "M'!
o e e e e i e e e ao +

MD18 ([Sports steering wheel

with el evated hub 30 nm

MD20 |Speedoneter with two scal es nph-km h
MD26 |Wth activated charcoal canister
MD27 [Version for California

M58 |l npact absorbers, front and rear
MD62 |Version for Sweden

MD70 |Tarpaulin

ML13 |Version for Canada

ML24 |[Version for France

ML39 [Seat heating system left seat

ML54 |Engi ne control wunit for

| nproved em ssion results

ML57 |[Three-way catal ytic converter, oxygen sensor and digital
engi ne el ectroni cs (DVE)

ML85 |Three-point belt, belt-lock with
cables, for driver's seat only and

t wo- poi nt belt, rear

ML86 |[2-point seat belts, rear

manual

ML87 |[Headl anps with seal ed- beam

I nsert "asymmetric"

ML90 |Increased side door strength

MLO93 |[Version for Japan

MLO7 |[Stronger battery

M215 |Version for Saudi Arabia

M220 |Locking differential 40 %

M240 |Version for countries having
inferior fuel qualities

M241 |[Short shifter

M261 |Door mrror - flat - passenger's side,
el ectrically adjustable and heat abl e
M277 [Version for Switzerl and

M298 |Preparation for unl eaded

fuel

manual transm ssion

MB35 |Automatic seat belt, 3-point,

rear

MB40 [Seat heating system right seat

MB41 |Central | ocking system

MB48 |Forged wheels, |lacquered - Gand Prix Wite -
MB83 |[Sports seat, left, electrically
vertically adjustable

MB87 |[Sports seat, right, electrically

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 507



PORSCHE Optional Equipment PORSCHE

Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986

NR Description

vertically adjustable

MBO5 |[Light-alloy rins,

forged, 16-inch

M401 |Light-alloy rins, forged

15-inch

MA09 |Sports seats

MA19 |Rear |uggage dunp

Ma24 [Automatic heating control

M425 |Rear wi ndow wi per

MA37 |[Confort seat, left,

el ectrically adjustable

MA38 |[Confort seat, right,

el ectrically adjustable

MA39 |(El ectrical

hood operation

MA41 |[Radi o preparation

MA43 |[Tinted w ndscreen glass and tinted

si de-wi ndow glass with electrically
heat abl e wi ndscreen, 1-stage

Ma44 |Cabrio

MA54 |Automatic speed control

MA62 |["Securiflex" w ndscreen

MA63 [Cl ear wi ndscreen

MA67 |[Door mrror for driver's side, convex,
el ectrically heatabl e and adjustabl e
MA68 |[Side wi ndows green and w ndscreen green -
upper part darker col ored

MA70 [Wthout front spoiler

and rear spoiler

MA73 |[Wth front spoiler and rear spoiler
MA74 |[Shock absorber (sporting), front and rear
MA79 [Version for Australia

Ma84 |[Version for USA

MA91 |Turbo Look

MA92 |[Headl anps for left-hand traffic

Mb25 [Anti-theft device wth continuous sound
Mb26 |Door panels (cloth)

Mb28 |[Door mrror for passenger's side

- convex - electrically heatable and adjustable
Mb33 |[Anti-theft device

Mb53 |[Version for USA, Canada

Mb59 |[Air conditioner

Mb73 |Air conditioner with heavy

duty bl ower

M550 |El ectrical sliding roof

MD81 |Leat her equi pnment

MD86 |Partial |eather equi pnent

24.07.2017 -2 Kat 507




ppppppp llustration: 001-00 PORSCHE

Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 507




llustration: 001-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 91184 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Tool
Jack
Stickers
1 911 721 002 11 Tool bag 1
- 477 012 203 A Spark plug wench 1
- 477 012 227 Angul ar screw driver 1
- 999 571 045 02 Ri m wr ench 1
SW 19
- 999 195 011 02 Doubl e- end spanner 1
8 X9
- 999 195 012 02 Doubl e- end spanner 1
10 X 11
- 999 195 013 02 Doubl e- end spanner 1
12 X 13
- 999 195 015 02 Doubl e- end spanner 1
17 X 19
- 999 195 014 02 Doubl e- end spanner 1
14 X 15
- 999 571 046 02 Tool 1
SW 24
- 911 721 107 02 Screwdri ver 1
Set
- 999 107 005 02 Tool 1
- 999 192 176 50 Nar r ow v- bel t 1
9,5 X 710
- 999 192 176 5A Nar r ow v- bel t 1
9,5 X 710
- 999 192 313 5A Nar r ow v- bel t 1
9,5 X 695
- 911 721 013 00 Bag 1
with
Safety fuse 5
- 911 721 231 00 Angul ar screw driver 1
- 911 721 235 00 Ext ensi on rod 1
- 999 571 047 02 Tool 1
Pul | ey
- 999 571 043 02 Doubl e socket w ench 1
10 X 13
- 928 521 907 02 Crank 1
for energency control
Front seat
- 911 721 237 00 I nt ermedi at e pi ece 1
for energency control
Power wi ndows
2 |911 721 011 04 Jack 1
3 |911 722 021 01 Br acket 1
for jack
4 1911 556 208 02 Felt strip 1
50 X 30 X 3
5 911 721 131 00 Cl anmpi ng pi ece 1
5 911 721 131 01 Cl anmpi ng pi ece 1
wi t hout
Adhesive film
Stickers
- 911 701 171 00 Sticker 1
Control part
Heati ng
Ventil ation
- 930 006 509 01 Sticker 1
Firing order
- 901 006 503 00 Sticker 1
Val ve cl earance
- 930 006 504 02 Sticker 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 507




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 001-00

FRPORSCHE

Model:

911 84

Model life 1984>>1986

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

930

911

911

911

911

928

928

930

930

930

930

930

930

477

911

928

911

911

911

006 505 01

006

701

701

006

006

006

006

006

006

006

006

006

000

701

006

701

701

701

512

137

137

512

102

102

513

513

513

513

513

513

267

139

901

251

251

253

15

02

04

13

06

07

14

25

30

26

29

08

00

00

00

01

00

Engi ne oil |evel
Sticker

Tyre pressure
Sticker

Tyre pressure
Sticker

Emer gency wheel
Sticker

Emer gency wheel
Sticker

Tyre pressure

6 J X 16

7 J X 16

Sticker

Engi ne specifications
Adj ust ment

Sticker

Engi ne specifications
Adj ust ment

Sticker

Catal yti c converter
Adj ust ment

Sticker

Catal yti c converter
Adj ust nment

Sticker

Catal ytic converter
Adj ust ment

Sticker

Catal yti c converter
Adj ust ment

Sticker

Catal yti c converter
Adj ust ment

Sticker

Catal yti c converter
Adj ust nment

Sticker

for cars with

Catal yti c converter
I ndi cation sticker
for

Actuating | ever
Crui se control
Sticker

Trailer coupling

Dr awbar | oad

I ndi cation sticker
Unl eaded fuel only
Wi te

Sticker

Unl eaded fuel only
Bl ack

Sticker

Unl eaded fuel only

-84

85-

(USA) -84

(USA) 85-

-84

85-

(CDON) (UsA)

(USA)
( CDN)

(CDN)

TURBO
MA91

CARRERA

CARRERA

(CAL)

(CAL)

CARRERA

(CAL)

(CAL)

CARRERA

(CAL)

24.07.2017

Kat 507



PO CSeHES llustration: 002-00 PORSCHE

Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 507




FPORSCOHE

[llustration

: 002-00

FRPORSCHE

Model:

911 84

Model life 1984>>1986

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

(1)

(1)

911 361 909 00

928

965

968

993

928

965

361

361

361

361

361

361

047

955

955

057

306

167

03

00

00

00

03

00

Accessori es
Snow chai ns
Wheel nut
Trailer coupling
Snow chai ns
RI NGVATI C

1 set

for

Tyre

185/70 R 15
205/55 R 16
Snow chai ns
RI NGVATI C

1 set

for

Tyre

225/50 R 16
Wheel nut

1 set

Wheel nut

1 set

Wheel nut

1 set

Wheel nut

1 set

Wheel nut
Lockabl e wi t hout | ock
Set

Cap

24.07.2017

Kat 507




PO CSeHES llustration: 002-01 PORSCHE

Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 507




llustration: 002-01

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 91184 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Accessori es
Child car seat
Vehi cl e cover
(2) |911 522 072 00 Child car seat cushion /R 1
911 522 072 00 4CR|Bl ack
with
Porsche lettering cloth
Accessori es
3 928 722 041 02 First-aid kit 1
Vertical seat adjustnent -84
5 911 521 493 00 Spacer X
13 MM
6 900 067 089 02 Pan- head screw X
M6 X 25
for
Spacer
13 MM
6 900 067 089 01 Pan- head screw X
M6 X 25
for
Spacer
13 MM
(6) |N 014 749 2 Pan- head screw X
M6 X 40
for
Spacer
26 MM
- PCG 043 203 01 Cover 1 911
Por sche crest
Chne Spoil er
Aussenspi ege
Left
- PCG 043 202 01 Cover 1 911
Por sche crest
Chne Spoil er
Aussenspi ege
Left
Ri ght
- 000 043 202 01 Cover 1 911
Por sche crest
Chne Spoil er
Aussenspi ege
Left
Ri ght
- PCG 043 202 02 Cover 1 911
Por sche crest
with spoiler
Aussenspi ege
Left
Ri ght
- 000 043 202 02 Cover 1 911
Por sche crest
with spoiler
Aussenspi ege
Left
Ri ght
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 507




FRPORSCHE

llustration: 002-05

FPORSCOHE

Model life 1984>>1986

911 84

Model:

Kat 507

24.07.2017



llustration: 002-05

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 91184 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Roof transport system
1 911 801 055 00 Set of mmin supports 1 COUPE
(1) |911 801 055 60 Set of mmin supports 1 TARGA/ CABRI O
MAX. 35KG
1A 928 801 011 02 Cylinder | ock 1
with keys
State | ock nunber
2 |928 801 061 02 Cl anpi ng bow 1
1 set
4
Pi eces
2A 928 801 903 02 Rubber support for skis 2
2B [928 801 193 02 Ret ai ni ng strap 2
3 |928 801 063 02 Ski box /L 1 COUPE
(3) [928 801 064 02 Ski box /R 1 COUPE
5 928 801 081 02 Roof | uggage rack set 1
Set
6 928 801 073 02 Box for suitcase 1 COUPE

24.07.2017

Kat 507




PO CSeHES llustration: 002-06 PORSCHE

Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 507




llustration: 002-06

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 91184 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Roof transport system
1 928 801 019 02 Set of surf board supports 1
2 928 801 017 02 Set - canoe carrier 1 COUPE
3 928 801 085 02 Ladder support mandrel X
Set
4 928 801 093 02 Set - bike carrier 1
for
Raci ng bi ke
5 928 801 095 02 Set - bike carrier 1
for
St andard bi ke
6 928 801 079 02 Saf ety rope 1
7 928 801 097 02 Support for bicycle 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 507



PO CSeHES llustration: 003-00 PORSCHE

Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 507




llustration: 003-00

FRORSCOHE FPORSCOHE
Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Radi o
Installation parts
1 911 645 033 04 Aut ormati ¢ ant enna 1
2 477 035 513 Ant enna rod 1
for
Aut ormat i ¢ ant enna
911. 645. 033. 04
(1) |911 645 033 05 Aut omati ¢ ant enna 1
(2) |944 645 913 00 Ant enna rod 1
for
Aut ormat i ¢ ant enna
911. 645. 033. 05
3 911 645 107 01 Radi o 1
MONTEREY SQR
- 928 645 173 02 Ant enna boost er 1
- 964 645 173 01 Ant enna boost er 1
- 911 645 145 02 Installation set 1
Accessori es
for
Radi o
4 911 645 409 00 Door speaker 2
(4) |911 645 435 00 Rear | oudspeaker 2
(4) 928 645 413 00 M d-range | oudspeaker 2 CABRI O
for
Si de trim panel
5 911 645 605 00 Fader -85 1
(5) |911 645 605 01 Fader 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 507



24.07.2017

Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986
FARBNUMMER
COLOUR NUMBER
NUMERO DE COULEUR
NUMERO COLORE
NUMERO DE COLOR
FARBBENENNUNG
80KI|9 2 COLOUR
GUARDS RED
INDISCHROT COULEUR
G1 J COLORE
COLOR
L.
-1 Kat 507



llustration: 004-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 91184 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Lacquers
Basic nmaterials
- 911 096 050 00 Pol yester filler X
1 KG
GLASSI T- NON- FERRO 839- 10
- 911 096 051 00 Har dener X
30 &R
GLASSI T 948- 36
Red
- 911 096 052 00 Prinmer filler X
1 LTR
GLASSOFI X 238- 150
- 911 096 053 00 Har dener X
500 ML
GLASSOFI X 352-228
- 911 096 054 00 Prinmer filler X
1 LTR
GLASSODUR 285- 100
Wi te X
- 911 096 055 00 Har dener X
500 ML
GLASSODUR 929-28/1
- 911 096 056 00 Wash pri ner X
2 LTR
GLASSOFI X 2K 934-200
- 911 096 057 00 Har dener X
1LTR
GLASSOFI X 934-100
- 911 096 058 00 Pol yur et hane plastic putty X
1 KG
GLASSODUR 995- 20 X
- 911 096 059 00 Har dener X
1KG
GLASSODUR 929- 13
- 911 096 060 00 Thi nner X
1 LTR
GLASSODUR 352-91
- 911 096 061 00 Har dener X
500 ML
GLASSODUR 929- 73
- 911 096 062 00 Addi ti onal |acquer X
1 LTR
GLASSODUR 521-111
- 911 096 063 00 Under body protection X
1 KG
GLASSOHYD 1109-
- 000 043 001 00 Tin X
SN 90%
200 &R
- 911 095 903 80 Synthetic resin prine coat X
Metal lic
1 LTR
911 095 903 80 966 |Light bronze netallic 966
911 095 903 80 956 (Zinc netallic 956
911 095 903 80 655 |Platinumnetallic 655
911 095 903 80 661 |Slate grey netallic 661
911 095 903 80 662 | Snoked quartz 662
911 095 903 80 810 [Ruby red netallic 810
911 095 903 80 811 |Brick red 811
911 095 903 80 33P|Iris blue metallic 33P
911 095 903 80 20C|Moss green netallic 20C
911 095 903 80 492 |Nutnmeg brown netallic 492
911 095 903 80 822 |Garnet red netallic 822
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 507




llustration: 004-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 91184 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
911 095 903 80 33N|Crystal green netallic 33N
911 095 903 80 33X |Prussian blue metallic 33X
911 095 903 80 539 (White gold netallic 539
911 095 903 80 936 (Silver netallic 936
911 095 903 80 961 (Meteor netallic 961
- 911 096 064 00 Cl ear |acquer X
1 LTR
GLASSODUR- M5 923- 85
- 911 095 902 60 Top- coat paint X
2 K
1 LTR
911 095 902 60 027 [GQuards red 027
911 095 902 60 700 |Bl ack 700
911 095 902 60 908 [Grand prix white 908
911 095 902 60 182 (Wite 182
911 095 902 60 347 |Dark bl ue 347
911 095 902 60 673 [Marble grey 673
911 095 902 60 536 |Pastel beige 536
911 095 902 60 32Z |G acier blue netallic 327
- 911 095 932 20 Pai nt touch-up applicator X
911 095 932 20 027 [Quards red 027
911 095 932 20 700 |Bl ack 700
911 095 932 20 908 [Grand prix white 908
911 095 932 20 182 (Wite 182
911 095 932 20 536 |Pastel beige 536
911 095 932 20 673 (Marble grey 673
911 095 932 20 347 |Dark bl ue 347
- 911 095 933 20 Pai nt touch-up applicator X
Set
Conpri si ng:
Pri nmer
Cl ear |acquer
911 095 933 20 20C|Moss green netallic 20C
911 095 933 20 966 |Light bronze netallic 966
911 095 933 20 655 |Platinumnetallic 655
911 095 933 20 956 (Zinc netallic 956
911 095 933 20 661 |Slate grey netallic 661
911 095 933 20 662 | Snoked quartz 662
911 095 933 20 810 (Ruby red netallic 810
911 095 933 20 811 (Brick red 811
911 095 933 20 936 (Silver netallic 936
911 095 933 20 539 (Wiite gold netallic 539
911 095 933 20 492 |Nutmeg brown netallic 492
911 095 933 20 822 |Garnet red netallic 822
911 095 933 20 33P|Iris blue metallic 33P
911 095 933 20 33X |Prussian blue metallic 33X
911 095 933 20 33N|Crystal green nmetallic 33N
911 095 933 20 961 (Meteor netallic 961
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 507



PO CSeHES llustration: 005-00 PORSCHE

Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 507




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 005-00

FRPORSCHE

Model:

911 84

Model life 1984>>1986

Pos

Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

928

000

000

000

000

000

AW

000

000

000

101

043

043

043

043

043

176

043

043

043

PCG 043

000

000

000

043

043

043

921

012

306

010

011

013

000

051

202

019

019

004

020

110

00

00

48

00

00

00

05

00

65

01

01

00

00

01

Securing liquid
Seal i ng conpound
Preservative agent
Securing liquid
Loctite

-270-

10 ccMm

H gh strength
Loctite

-221-

10 ccMm

Low strength
Loctite

-221-

10 ccMm

Low strength
Seal i ng conpound
Loctite

-574-

50 CCM

Loctite

- 638-

10 ccMm

for

Bal ance shaft
Loctite

Adhesi ve renover
- 80646-

Sprayi ng can
Adhesi ve seal i ng conpound
310 ccMm

Loctite

for pasting

Met a

d ass

Cer ami cs

Ther noset plastic
Adhesi ve set
Conpri si ng:
Loctite

Loctite

-317-

50 CCM

Loctite

AKTI VATOR NF 736
180 CC™m

Seal i ng conpound
SI LASTI K 730 RTV
90 CCM

Seal i ng conpound
SI LASTI K 730 RTV
90 CCM

Mounti ng paste
Optinmoly ht

1 90-granme tube
Opti noly

Mounti ng paste
OPTI MOLY - TA

1 100-gramme tube
Silver

G ease

OPTI TEMP PU35

1 100-grame tube

24.07.2017

Kat 507




llustration: 005-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 91184 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
- 000 043 204 21 G ease X
for lock cylinder
Sprayi ng can
- G 052 778 A2 G ease X
for lock cylinder
Sprayi ng can
Preservative agent
- 999 571 062 00 Care kit 1
Conpri si ng
Sui t case
- 999 901 013 40 Li qui d preservative 1
- 999 901 014 41 Car shanpoo 1
- 999 901 015 40 Pol i sher 1
- 999 901 016 40 Tar renover 1
- 999 901 017 40 Dashboard cl eaner 1
- 999 901 018 40 Pai nt polish 1
- 999 901 019 41 I nsect renover 1
- 999 901 020 40 Spot renover 1
- 999 901 021 40 Pol i shing cotton 1
- 999 901 022 40 Pol i shing cloth 1
- 000 044 000 02 Leat her care X
250 ML
- 999 901 017 41 W ndow cl eaner X
Sunmer
250 ML
- 999 901 017 42 W ndow cl eaner X
Sunmer
250 ML
- 000 044 000 87 W ndow cl eaner X
Sunmer
250 ML
- 999 901 033 40 W ndow cl eaner X
W nt er
1000 ML
- 999 901 036 40 Car shanpoo X
Refilling bottle
1000 ML
- 999 917 803 00 W ndow cl eaner X
Spray bottle
250 ML
- 928 628 931 00 Silicone renover X
1000 ML
- 000 044 000 93 Silicone renover X
1000 ML
- 999 901 030 40 Ri m cl eaner X
Spray bottle
500 ML
- 999 901 031 40 Ri m cl eaner X

Refilling bottle
1000 ML

24.07.2017

Kat 507




PORSEHES llustration: 101-00

FRPORSCHE

Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986

s |
"’é‘%‘v
\ (/]

.; O o A 4 -\'—‘ \ —
SN &tg(y g -

&

S

=

&« \lj

24.07.2017

Kat 507



llustration: 101-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Repl acenent engi ne
Ready for installation
1 930 100 221 00 Engi ne 1 930. 21
COUPE/ TARGA
1 930 100 221 01 Engi ne 1 930. 21
CABRI O
2 |930 100 266 04 Engi ne 1 930. 66
2 |930 100 268 04 Engi ne 1 930. 68
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 507



llustration: 101-05

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 507




llustration: 101-05

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 91184 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Crankcase
Left
1 1930 101 917 00 Crankcase 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
wi th studs
- 911 101 183 00 St opper X
16 x 11
1 930 101 918 00 Crankcase 1 930. 66
wi th studs
2 911 101 172 00 St ud 12 930. 20/ 21/ 26
Upper
2 1993 101 170 51 St ud 12 930. 20/ 21/ 26
2 St ud 24 930. 66/ 68
3 |999 062 085 02 St ud 4
M6 X 20
4 1999 062 006 02 St ud 2
M8 X 20
5 [999 061 034 02 St ud 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
M 10 X 69
5 1999 062 192 02 St ud 1 930. 66/ 68
M 10 X 102
5A |999 061 034 02 St ud 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
M 10 X 69
5A |999 062 099 02 St ud 1 930. 66/ 68
M 10 X 105
5A | 900 060 096 01 St ud 1 930. 66/ 68
M 10 X 105
6 999 062 007 02 St ud 5
M8 X 22
6 |900 060 106 01 St ud 5
M8 X 22
7 1999 062 009 02 St ud 3
M8 X 28
7 1900 060 105 01 St ud 3
M8 X 28
8 999 062 055 02 St ud 1
M6 X 12
9 930 101 174 01 St ud 2
10 |999 062 008 02 St ud 3
M8 X 25
11 999 062 147 02 St ud 1
M8 X 62
12 |901 101 145 00 Dowel sl eeve 2
13 |901 107 351 01 Q1 tube 4
(13) |930 107 040 00 Q1 tube X
Set
Di vi ded
Conpri si ng:
Gl tube
|
Gl tube
Il
(13) |930 107 040 01 Set X
Set
Di vi ded
Conpri si ng:
Ol tube
|
Gl tube
Il
- 900 041 013 01 Crclip 1
- 999 707 113 40 Round seal 2
- 999 707 113 41 Oring 2
- 999 707 112 40 Round seal 2

24.07.2017

Kat 507




llustration: 101-05

PORSCHES PORSCHES
Model: 91184 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
- 999 707 112 4A Round seal 2
14 1999 707 112 40 Round seal 8
14 1999 707 112 4A Round seal 8
15 |999 136 008 09 Connecti on piece 1
15 |999 136 008 01 Connecti on piece 1
16 |900 123 011 30 Seal ing ring 1
A 22 X 27
17 |[911 101 011 01 Spray j et 3 930. 20/ 21/ 26
17 1930 101 015 00 Spray j et 3 930. 66
18 |900 031 014 30 Washer 24
8,4
19 |900 910 022 02 Lock nut 24
M 8
20 [N 012 242 3 Spring washer 1
B 10 X 18
21 |900 076 052 02 Hexagon nut 1
M10 X 1
22 1999 701 006 40 Oring 12
23 (901 101 161 01 Washer 12
(23) (901 101 161 02 Washer 12
24 (930 101 172 01 Cap nut 13
MLO X 1
25 (911 107 512 00 Pi st on 1
26 |901 107 531 00 Conpr essi on spring 1
27 1900 123 106 30 Sealing ring 1
A 18 X 24
28 |999 064 026 02 Screw pl ug 1
28 999 064 026 01 Screw pl ug 1
29 |901 107 375 00 Screw socket 1
30 |900 123 101 30 Sealing ring 1
A 12 X 18
31 [N 020 825 1 Cutting ring 1
LL 8
32 |900 104 003 02 Uni on nut 1
ALL 8
32 |900 104 003 03 Uni on nut 1
ALL 8
33 |930 107 791 00 Gasket 1
34 |930 107 073 00 Lid 1
34 |930 107 073 02 Lid 1 930. 68
35 [N 012 226 5 Spring washer 4
B 6
36 |900 076 010 02 Nut 4
M 6
36 |900 076 010 0B Nut 4
M 6
37 |930 606 118 00 Tenperature sw tch 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
37 |930 606 117 03 Tenperature sw tch 1 930. 68
38 |900 123 007 30 Seal ing ring 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
A 14 X 18
39 (930 110 401 01 Therno val ve 1 930. 66/ 68
40 |900 123 007 30 Seal ing ring 1 930. 66/ 68
A 14 X 18
41 |[930 101 089 01 Support 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
42 |N 010 217 9 Hexagon- head bol t 2 930. 20/ 21/ 26
M6 X 20
43 |N 011 524 7 Washer 2 930. 20/ 21/ 26
A6, 4
43 |N 011 524 27 Washer 2 930. 20/ 21/ 26
A6, 4
44 (944 107 197 01 Screw pl ug 1
45 1900 123 118 30 Seal ing ring 1
A 22 X 27
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 507




PO CSeHES llustration: 101-05 PORSCHE
Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model

46 |[999 504 127 00 Thr eaded i nsert 1

M20 X 1,5

47 1911 602 281 00 Support 1 930. 68

48 901 101 151 00 dip 1
24.07.2017 -4 Kat 507



llustration: 101-10

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 507




llustration: 101-10

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Crankcase
Ri ght
1 1930 101 917 00 Crankcase 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
with studs
- 911 101 183 00 St opper X
16 x 11
1 930 101 918 00 Crankcase 1 930. 66/ 68
with studs
2 1999 062 115 02 St ud 15
M8 X 32
3 |999 062 192 02 St ud 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
M 10 X 102
3 |999 062 225 02 St ud 1 930. 66/ 68
M 10 X 140
3 |900 060 095 01 St ud 1 930. 66/ 68
M 10 X 140
3A |999 061 034 02 St ud 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
M 10 X 69
3A |999 062 099 02 St ud 1 930. 66/ 68
M 10 X 105
3A (900 060 096 01 St ud 1 930. 66/ 68
M 10 X 105
4 [999 062 006 02 St ud 3
M8 X 20
5 [999 062 009 02 St ud 1
M8 X 28
5 [900 060 105 01 St ud 1
M8 X 28
6 |[999 062 073 02 St ud 4
M8 X 15
7 1999 062 055 02 St ud 3
M6 X 12
8 900 074 139 02 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 55
8 900 074 139 03 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M8 X 55
9 |900 060 101 01 St ud 3
M8 X 78
10 999 062 075 02 St ud 2
M8 X 48
11 |999 062 138 02 St ud 1
M8 X 52
11 |900 060 102 01 St ud 1
M8 X 52
12 999 062 051 02 St ud 1
M8 X 108
13 930 101 175 00 St ud 1
14 |999 113 264 40 Radi al sealing ring 1
90 X 110 X 12
14 |999 113 461 40 Radi al sealing ring 1
90 X 110 X 12
14 |999 113 426 40 Radi al sealing ring 1
90 X 110 X 12
14 |999 113 426 41 Radi al sealing ring 1
90 X 110 X 12
15 ]900 095 025 01 Rol I pin 1
8 X 16
16 |901 101 195 00 Dowel sl eeve 2
17 ]900 031 014 30 Washer 1
8,4
18 900 910 022 02 Lock nut 1
M 8
19 |999 704 172 50 Seal ing ring 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 507




llustration: 101-10

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 91184 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
20 (930 101 173 02 Screw 11
21 (999 701 006 40 Oring 12
22 |901 101 161 01 Washer 12
(22) |901 101 161 02 Washer 12
23 (911 101 011 01 Spray j et 3 930. 20/ 21/ 26
23 (930 101 015 00 Spray j et 3 930. 66/ 68
24 1911 606 112 00 Renot e tenperature sensor 1
25 (900 123 007 30 Seal ing ring 1
A 14 X 18
26 (911 107 512 00 Pi st on 1
27 1930 107 531 01 Conpr essi on spring 1
28 |930 107 533 00 Qui de sl eeve 1
28 |930 107 533 01 Qui de sl eeve 1
29 (900 123 106 30 Seal ing ring 1
A 18 X 24
30 |999 064 026 02 Screw pl ug 1
30 |999 064 026 01 Screw pl ug 1
31 [N 020 825 1 Cutting ring 1
LL 8
32 (900 104 003 02 Uni on nut 1
ALL 8
32 |900 104 003 03 Uni on nut 1
ALL 8
33 [N 012 226 5 Spring washer 2
B 6
34 (900 076 010 02 Nut 2
M 6
34 [900 076 010 0B Nut 2
M 6
35 |930 107 765 00 G| thernostat 1
36 |999 701 053 40 Oring 1
39,2 X 3
37 930 105 165 00 Cover 1
38 |999 701 658 40 Round seal 1
33,3 X 2,4
39 [900 075 057 02 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M6 X 16
39 [900 075 057 03 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M6 X 16
40 |N 011 524 7 Washer 2
6, 4
40 |N 011 524 27 Washer 2
6, 4
41 900 123 140 30 Seal ing ring 1
A 18 X 22
42 |901 101 175 01 Reduci ng socket 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
42 1930 107 705 00 Reduci ng socket 1 930. 66/ 68
43 1911 606 135 00 Pressure transnitter 1
44 (900 123 009 20 Sealing ring 1
45 1911 606 230 00 O | pressure switch 1
46 911 107 704 00 Connecti on piece 1
47 1900 123 101 30 Seal ing ring 2
A 12 X 18
48 (911 107 709 01 Screw socket 1
49 1900 108 022 00 Bal | 1 930. 66/ 68
$9 W
50 (930 107 706 00 Banj o bolt 1 930. 66/ 68
51 (900 123 007 30 Sealing ring 2 930. 66/ 68
A 14 X 18
52 (930 101 191 02 Support 1
for
Pul se sender
53 [N 010 217 9 Hexagon- head bol t 2 MBO. 20/ 21/ 26
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 507




llustration: 101-10

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
M6 X 20
54 |N 011 524 7 Washer 2 MBO. 20/ 21/ 26
A 6,4
54 |N 011 524 27 Washer 2 MBO. 20/ 21/ 26
A 6,4
55 1999 061 056 02 St ud 1
M 10 X 15

24.07.2017

Kat 507



EEEEEEE

llustration: 102-00

EEEEEEE

Model: 911 84

Model life 1984>>1986

KKKKKK




llustration: 102-00

P ORSSES PORSSEES
Model: 91184 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Crankshaft
1 |930 102 014 09 Crankshaft 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
1 |930 102 014 10 Crankshaft 1 930. 66/ 68
1 |930 102 014 11 Crankshaft 1 930. 66/ 68
1A | 900 095 031 00 Tensi oni ng sl eeve 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
6 X 16
3 |930 102 033 01 FI ywheel 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
(3) [930 102 213 00 FI ywheel 1 930. 66/ 68
3A (930 102 221 00 Threaded pin 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
4 1930 102 042 00 Bush 1
5 900 067 008 02 Pan- head screw 3
M6 X 12
5 900 067 008 03 Pan- head screw 3
M6 X 12
6 930 102 206 00 Pan- head screw 9
7 |901 102 147 00 Woodr uf f key 1
8 901 102 111 0O Ti m ng gear 1
Number O
8 901 102 111 10 Ti m ng gear 1
Number 1
8 901 102 111 20 Ti m ng gear 1
Number 1
9 901 102 145 00 Intermediate ring 1
10 |[930 102 112 00 Drive wheel 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
10 |[930 102 112 01 Drive wheel 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
10 |[930 102 115 01 Drive wheel 1 930. 66/ 68
10 |[930 102 115 02 Drive wheel 1 930. 66/ 68
11 |[901 102 148 00 Circlip 1
Number O
11 |[901 102 148 01 Circlip 1
Number 1
11 |[901 102 148 02 Circlip 1
Number 2
11 |[901 102 148 03 Circlip 1
Number 3
12 |930 102 028 08 Pul I ey 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
12 |[930 102 126 02 Pul I ey 1 930. 66
12A [ 930 102 024 03 Pul I ey 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
MB59
12A [ 930 102 024 02 Pul I ey 1 930. 66
MB59/ 573
12A [930 102 024 04 Pul I ey 1 930. 68
13 |N 101 090 01 Strai ght pin 1
5 M6 X 14
13 |N 101 090 OA Strai ght pin 1
5 M6 X 14
15 999 093 005 02 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M2 X 1,5 X 22
16 |930 103 020 73 Connecting rod 6
Wi ght group:
3 =615 - 624 G
16 |930 103 975 00 Connecting rod 6
Wei ght group:
3 =615 - 624 G
16 |930 103 020 74 Connecting rod 6
Wei ght group:
4 = 624 - 633 G
16 |930 103 020 75 Connecting rod 6
Wi ght group:
5 =633 - 642 G
16 |930 103 020 76 Connecting rod 6

Wei ght group:
6 = 642 - 651 G

24.07.2017

Kat 507




llustration: 102-00

PORSCHE PORSCHES
Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
16 |930 103 020 77 Connecting rod 6
Wi ght group:
7 = 651 - 660 G
16 |930 103 020 78 Connecting rod 6
Wi ght group:
8 = 660 - 669 G
16 |930 103 020 79 Connecting rod 6
Wei ght group:
9 = 669 - 678 G
16 |930 103 020 80 Connecting rod 6
Wei ght group:
10 = 678 - 687 G
16 |930 103 020 81 Connecting rod 6
Wei ght group:
11 = 687 - 696 G
- 930 103 975 00 Connecting rod 1
1 set
Conpri si ng:
Connecting rods 6
17 |930 103 134 01 Connecting rod bush 6
18 |964 103 176 00 Connecting rod bolt 12
19 930 103 174 00 Connecting rod nut 12
20 |930 103 147 15 Connecti ng-rod bearing 6
Set
20 |930 103 147 50 Connecting-rod bearing 12
Oversi ze
0,25 W
20 |930 103 147 81 Connecting-rod bearing 12
Oversi ze
0,25 W
20 Connecting-rod bearing 12
Connecting-rod bearing
Oversi ze
0,25 W
20 |930 103 147 60 Connecting-rod bearing 12
Oversi ze
0,50 WM
20 |930 103 147 70 Connecting-rod bearing 12
Oversi ze
0,75 W
20 |930 103 147 80 Connecting-rod bearing 12
Oversi ze
1,00 W
21 |930 101 901 00 Set of crankshaft bearings 1
Conpri si ng:
22 |930 101 131 15 Beari ng shell 1
Set
I
23 |930 101 132 15 Beari ng shell 12
- Vi
24 1964 101 138 01 Beari ng sl eeve 1
VI
21 |930 101 901 51 Set of crankshaft bearings 1
Oversi ze
I nner
0,25 W
Conpri si ng:
22 |930 101 131 51 Beari ng shell 2
I
23 |930 101 132 51 Beari ng shell 12
- Vi
23 |930 101 132 92 Beari ng shell 12
- Vi
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 507




llustration: 102-00

PORSCHE PORSCHES
Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
23 Beari ng shel | 12
Beari ng shell
[1-VII
24 |964 101 138 54 Bearing sl eeve 1
VI
21 |930 101 901 56 Set of crankshaft bearings 1
Oversi ze
I nner
0,50 WM
Conpri si ng:
22 |930 101 131 56 Beari ng shell 2
I
23 1930 101 132 56 Beari ng shel | 12
[1-VII
24 1964 101 138 55 Beari ng sl eeve 1
VI
21 |930 101 901 66 Set of crankshaft bearings 1
Oversi ze
I nner
0,75 WM
Conpri si ng:
22 |930 101 131 66 Beari ng shell 2
I
23 930 101 132 66 Beari ng shel | 12
- Vi
24 1930 101 138 68 Bearing sl eeve 1
VI
21 |930 101 901 70 Set of crankshaft bearings 1
Oversi ze
I nner
1,00 MM
Conpri si ng:
22 |930 101 131 70 Beari ng shell 2
I
23 1930 101 132 70 Beari ng shel | 12
- Vi
24 1930 101 138 69 Bearing sl eeve 1
VI
21 |930 101 901 61 Set of crankshaft bearings 1
Oversi ze
Quter
0,25 W
Conpri si ng:
22 |930 101 131 61 Beari ng shell 2
I
23 |930 101 132 61 Beari ng shell 12
- Vi
24 1964 101 138 65 Beari ng sl eeve 1
VI
21 |930 101 901 71 Set of crankshaft bearings 1
Oversi ze
I nner
0,25 W
Quter
0,25 W
Conpri si ng:
22 |930 101 131 71 Beari ng shell 2
I
23 |930 101 132 71 Beari ng shell 12
- Vi
23 |930 101 132 72 Beari ng shell 12
- Vi
23 Beari ng shel | 12
24.07.2017 -4 Kat 507




llustration: 102-00

PORSCHE PORSCHES
Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Beari ng shell
- Vi
24 1964 101 138 66 Beari ng sl eeve 1
VI
21 |930 101 901 76 Set of crankshaft bearings 1
Oversi ze
I nner
0,50 WM
Quter
0,25 W
Conpri si ng:
22 |930 101 131 76 Beari ng shell 2
I
23 1930 101 132 76 Beari ng shel | 12
- Vi
24 |964 101 138 67 Bearing sl eeve 1
VI
21 |930 101 901 86 Set of crankshaft bearings 1
Oversi ze
I nner
0,75 WM
Quter
0,25 W
Conpri si ng:
22 |930 101 131 86 Beari ng shell 2
I
23 1930 101 132 86 Beari ng shel | 12
- Vi
24 1930 101 138 88 Bearing sl eeve 1
VI
21 |930 101 901 90 Set of crankshaft bearings 1
Oversi ze
I nner
1,00 MM
Quter
0,25 W
Conpri si ng:
22 |930 101 131 90 Beari ng shell 2
I
23 1930 101 132 90 Beari ng shel | 12
- Vi
24 1930 101 138 89 Bearing sl eeve 1
VI
25 |900 012 061 00 Straight pin 1
5 H8 X 10
26 |999 707 285 40 Oring 1
51 X 4,5
27 1999 113 290 41 Radi al sealing ring 1
30 X 50 X 10
24.07.2017 -5 Kat 507




llustration: 102-05

FPORSCOHE FRPORSCHE
Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986
5
@ e Q
@
1 | |
L 2 4
|
1
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 507




FPORSCOHE

llustration: 102-05

FRPORSCHE

Model: 911 84

Model life 1984>>1986

Pos Part Number

Description

Remark

Qty

Model

1 |PCG 503

(1) |930 103

1 ]930 103

1 ]930 103

1 ]930 103

1 ]930 103

1 |PCG 503

1 ]930 103

1 ]930 103

1 ]930 103

1 ]930 103

1 ]930 103

1 ]930 103

1 ]930 103

1 ]930 103

569

981

990

981

990

990

989

969

969

981

990

981

990

969

969

2

03

01

04

02

91

03

04

05

03

06

04

05

04

Cylinder with pi
G oup 5

- mahle -
Cylinder with pi
Conpl et e

FA. MAHLE

Only by sets
Cylinder with pi
I dentification
.

613-621 G
Cylinder with pi
I dentification
.

613-621 G
Cylinder with pi
I dentification
+ /| ++

621-629 G
Cylinder with pi
I dentification
+ /| ++

621-629 G
Cylinder with pi
I dentification
+ /| ++

621-629 G
Cylinder with pi
Conpl et e

Fa. Mahl e

Only by sets
Cylinder with pi
I dentification
.

616- 624G
Cylinder with pi
I dentification
+ /| ++

624-632 G

G oup 6

- mahle -
Cylinder with pi
I dentification
.

613-621 G
Cylinder with pi
I dentification
.

613-621 G
Cylinder with pi
I dentification
+ /| ++

621-629 G
Cylinder with pi
I dentification
+ /| ++

621-629 G
Cylinder with pi
I dentification
.

616-624 G
Cylinder with pi
I dentification

ston

ston

ston

ston

ston

ston

ston

ston

ston

ston

ston

ston

ston

ston

ston

ston

84

-85

86-

-85

86-

86-

-85

86-

-85

86-

930. 20/ 21/ 26

930. 20/ 21/ 26

930. 20/ 21/ 26

930. 20/ 21/ 26

930. 20/ 21/ 26

930. 20/ 21/ 26

930. 66/ 68

930. 66/ 68

930. 66/ 68

930. 20/ 21/ 26

930. 20/ 21/ 26

930. 20/ 21/ 26

930. 20/ 21/ 26

930. 66/ 68

930. 66/ 68

24.07.2017

Kat 507



[llustration

: 102-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 91184 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
-- | -
616-624 G
1 |930 103 969 06 Cylinder with piston 6 930. 66/ 68
Identification
+ /| ++
624-632 G
Pi ston rings
- mahle -
2 930 103 986 00 Set of piston rings 6 MBO. 20/ 21/ 26
2 |930 103 968 00 Set of piston rings 6 MBO. 66/ 68
4 N 012 278 1 Crclip 12 MBO. 20/ 21/ 26
C 22
4 1900 908 019 00 Ri ng 12 MBO. 66/ 68
C 23
5 930 104 194 02 Cyli nder base gasket 6
0,25 W
5 930 104 194 01 Cyli nder base gasket 6

Oversize 0.50 mMm
See technical information
GR'1 NR 18

24.07.2017

Kat 507




PO CSeHES llustration: 103-00 PORSCHE

Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 507




llustration: 103-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 91184 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Cyl i nder head
1 |930 104 033 06 Cyli nder head 6 930. 20/ 21
wi t hout val ves
1 ]930 104 043 09 Cyli nder head 6 930. 66/ 68
wi t hout val ves
(1) |930 104 011 02 Cyli nder head 6 930. 20/ 21
with val ves
Ready for installation
(1) |930 104 023 09 Cyli nder head 6 930. 66/ 68
with val ves
Ready for installation
(1) |930 104 023 GX Cyli nder head 6 930. 66/ 68
with val ves
Ready for installation
2 930 104 321 50 Val ve gui de 12
1st oversize
3 |930 104 331 50 Val ve seat ring 6
I nt ake
Oversi ze
4 |[930 104 335 56 Val ve seat ring 6
Exhaust
Oversi ze
5 1999 062 006 02 St ud 12
BM 8 X 20
5A (999 062 239 02 St ud 12
BM 8 X 30
6 999 062 010 02 St ud 12 930. 20/ 21/ 26
BM 8 X 35
6 |[999 062 178 02 St ud 12 930. 66/ 68
BM 8 X 120
7 |999 062 041 02 St ud 24
BM 8 X 50
8 999 012 006 00 Straight pin 12
9 |[930 105 409 13 I nt ake val ve 6 930. 20/ 21/ 26
9 |[930 105 409 01 I nt ake val ve 6 930. 20/ 21/ 26
9 |964 105 409 06 I nt ake val ve 6 930. 66/ 68
9 |964 105 409 08 I nt ake val ve 6 930. 66/ 68
10 |[930 105 419 51 Exhaust val ve 6 930. 20/ 21/ 26
10 |[930 105 419 50 Exhaust val ve 6 930. 66/ 68
11 |[930 105 461 00 Washer X
12 ]901 105 463 00 Ri ng 12
13 901 105 901 50 Set of valve springs 12
13 |901 105 901 51 Set of valve springs 12
14 1901 105 421 03 Concave washer 12
15 |[901 105 417 00 Col | et 24
16 [999 031 091 01 Washer 24
17 ]901 104 382 02 Nut 24
17 1901 104 382 03 Nut 24
18 1928 104 193 12 Val ve stem seal 12
(18) (928 104 193 13 Val ve stem seal 12
(18) |964 104 111 07 Val ve stem seal 12
19 |930 606 915 00 Tenper at ure sensor 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
20 (000 043 204 48 Sl eeve X
for

Val ve st em seal

24.07.2017

Kat 507




llustration: 103-05

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 507




llustration: 103-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 91184 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Canshaft housing
Chai n case
1 930 105 061 02 Chai n case /L 1
2 |930 105 062 01 Chai n case /R 1
3 |999 062 102 02 St ud 19
BM 6 X 22
4 1999 062 052 02 St ud 2
BM 8 X 42
5 1999 062 255 02 St ud /L 1
M8 X 60
5 1999 062 041 02 St ud /R 1
M8 X 50
6 ]930 105 193 00 Gasket 2
6 930 105 193 05 Gasket 2
7 |930 105 063 08 Lid /L 1
8 900 123 007 30 Sealing ring 1
A 14 X 18
9 ([N 016 155 3 Screw pl ug 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
M14 X 1,5
9 ([N 016 155 4 Screw pl ug 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
M14 X 1,5
10 |[930 105 064 10 Lid /R 1
10 Lid /R 1
10 Lid /R 1 930. 68
11 |[930 105 191 03 Gasket /L 1
12 |[930 105 192 01 Gasket /R 1
12 |[930 105 192 03 Gasket /R 1
12 |930 105 192 04 Gasket /R 1
13 |900 036 008 02 Lid 2
14 |[900 031 011 30 Washer 19
6, 4
15 |[900 910 012 02 Lock nut 19
M 6
15 |[900 910 047 09 Lock nut 19
M 6
16 |900 076 025 02 Hexagon nut 4
M 8
16 |900 076 064 02 Hexagon nut 4
M 8
17 |N 012 241 8 Spring washer 4
B 8
18 |[930 105 021 00 Canshaft housing 2
19 999 062 009 02 St ud 12
BM 8 X 28
19 |900 060 105 01 St ud 12
BM 8 X 28
20 |999 062 010 02 St ud 22
BM 8 X 35
21 |930 105 362 00 G| splash tube 2
22 (901 105 379 00 St opper 4
23 (930 105 161 00 Lid 2
24 (901 105 115 03 Lid 2
25 (930 105 194 00 Gasket 2
25 (930 105 194 02 Gasket 2
25 (930 105 194 04 Gasket 2
26 (930 105 116 00 Lid 2 /25
930. 20/ 21
26 (930 105 116 05 Lid 2 /25
930. 20/ 21
26 (930 105 116 00 Lid /R 1 930. 66/ 68
26 (930 105 116 05 Lid /R 1 930. 66/ 68
26 (930 105 116 01 Lid /L 1 930. 66/ 68
27 (930 105 195 02 Gasket -84 2

24.07.2017

Kat 507




llustration: 103-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 91184 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
27 1930 105 195 05 Gasket 85- 2
27 1930 105 195 06 Gasket 85- 2
27 1930 105 195 07 Gasket 85- 2
28 |900 031 014 30 Washer 40
8,4
29 900 084 004 03 Hexagon nut 40
M 8
29 |900 084 004 02 Hexagon nut 40
M 8
30 [N 012 241 8 Spring washer 40
B 8 X 15
31 |901 111 271 00 Nut 6
32 |900 076 025 02 Hexagon nut 34
M 8
32 |900 076 064 02 Hexagon nut 34
M 8
33 |901 105 374 00 Screw pl ug 2
34 |901 105 361 01 I nt ermedi at e pi ece 2
34 |901 105 361 02 I nt ermedi at e pi ece 2
35 |900 123 005 00 Seal ing ring 4
A 12 X 16
36 |999 134 018 02 Banj o bolt 2
A6
37 |911 617 117 00 Tenperature sw tch 1 930. 66
37 |930 617 118 00 Tenperature sw tch 1 930. 68
38 (900 123 007 70 Sealing ring 1 930. 66/ 68
A 14 X 18
39 [930 606 117 00 Tenperature sw tch 1 930. 68
- 930 105 902 00 Gasket set 1
for
Val ve cover
- 930 105 902 01 Gasket set 1
for
Val ve cover
- 930 105 194 01 Gasket 2
- 930 105 195 05 Gasket 2
- 930 105 195 06 Gasket 2
- 930 105 195 07 Gasket 2
- 900 031 014 30 Washer 34
- 900 084 004 03 Hexagon nut 34
- 900 084 004 02 Hexagon nut 34
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 507




llustration: 103-10

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 507




llustration: 103-10

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 91184 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Val ve control
Left
1 |[993 105 529 00 Tim ng chain 1
Cl osed
1 911 105 529 50 Timng chain 1
Di vi ded
with
Lock
1 ]911 105 529 51 Timng chain 1
Di vi ded
with
Lock
1A |901 105 530 00 Connecting |ink 1
Only together with
911. 105. 529. 50
2 |911 105 222 06 Quide rail 3
3 |901 105 226 03 Bol t 4
4 900 123 066 30 Seal ing ring 4
A 10 X 16
5 930 105 509 00 Chai n wheel support 1
6 |901 105 055 00 Spr ocket 1
7 |901 105 056 01 Bol t 1
7 |901 105 056 02 Bol t 1
8 900 197 010 00 Tensi oni ng sl eeve 1
3 X 22
9 |NO012 415 1 Crclip 1
15 X 1
10 |930 105 058 03 Chai n adj uster 1
11 |999 701 690 40 Round seal 1
12 X 1,78
12 |N 012 241 8 Spri ng washer 1
B 8 X 15
13 900 076 025 02 Hexagon nut 1
M 8
13 |900 076 064 02 Hexagon nut 1
M 8
14 930 105 197 03 Gasket 1
15 |999 701 468 40 Round seal 1
67,5 X 75,4 X 4
16 |[930 105 196 00 Cover 1
17 |900 075 341 02 Conbi nati on screw 3
M6 X 25
17 |900 075 341 01 Conbi nati on screw 3
M6 X 25
18 |901 105 562 00 Thrust washer 1
18 |[901 105 562 02 Thrust washer 1
19 |[901 105 561 00 Shim X
20 (901 105 583 01 Fl ange 1
21 (900 118 005 00 Woodr uf f key 1
21 |N 012 708 2 Woodr uff key 1
4 X5
22 (901 105 546 02 Spr ocket 1
Il
22 (901 105 546 04 Spr ocket 1
Il
23 (900 243 001 00 Straight pin 1
6 H8 X 14
24 (993 105 163 50 Washer 1
25 |900 082 072 01 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M12 X 1,5 X 50
26 |930 105 147 10 Canshaf t 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
26 |930 105 147 16 Canshaf t 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
26 |930 105 147 17 Canshaf t 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26

24.07.2017

Kat 507




llustration: 103-10

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 91184 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
26 (930 105 143 03 Canshaft 1 930. 66/ 68
27 1901 105 342 04 Rocker shaft 12
28 |999 067 008 00 Pan- head screw 12
29 |901 105 344 02 Bush 12
29 (901 105 344 03 Bush 12
30 (901 105 376 02 Nut 12
31 (930 105 043 00 Rocker arm 12
31 |930 105 043 02 Rocker arm 12
32 |901 105 370 02 Adj usting screw 12
33 |999 034 005 00 Nut 12
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 507




llustration: 103-15

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 507




llustration: 103-15

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 91184 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Val ve control
Ri ght
1 |[993 105 529 00 Tim ng chain 1
Cl osed
1 911 105 529 50 Timng chain 1
Di vi ded
with
Lock
1 ]911 105 529 51 Timng chain 1
Di vi ded
with
Lock
1A |901 105 530 00 Connecting |ink 1
Only together with
911. 105. 529. 50
2 |911 105 222 05 Quide rail 1
2 |911 105 222 06 Quide rail 2
3 |901 105 226 03 Bol t 4
4 900 123 066 30 Seal ing ring 4
A 10 X 16
5 930 105 510 00 Chai n wheel support 1
6 |901 105 055 00 Spr ocket 1
7 |901 105 056 01 Bol t 1
7 |901 105 056 02 Bol t 1
8 900 197 010 00 Tensi oni ng sl eeve 1
3 X 22
9 |NO012 415 1 Crclip 1
15 X 1
10 |930 105 058 03 Chai n adj uster 1
11 999 701 690 40 Round seal 1
12 X 1,78
12 |N 012 241 8 Spri ng washer 1
B 8 X 15
13 900 076 025 02 Hexagon nut 1
M 8
13 |900 076 064 02 Hexagon nut 1
M 8
14 930 105 197 03 Gasket 1
15 |999 701 468 40 Round seal 1
67,5 X 75,4 X 4
16 |[930 105 196 00 Cover 1
17 |900 075 341 02 Conbi nati on screw 3
M6 X 25
17 |900 075 341 01 Conbi nati on screw 3
M6 X 25
18 |901 105 562 00 Thrust washer 1
18 |[901 105 562 02 Thrust washer 1
19 |[901 105 561 00 Shim X
20 (901 105 583 01 Fl ange 1
21 |N 012 708 2 Woodr uff key 1
4 X5
22 (901 105 546 02 Spr ocket 1
Il
22 (901 105 546 04 Spr ocket 1
Il
23 (900 243 001 00 Straight pin 1
6 H8 X 14
24 (993 105 163 50 Washer 1
25 |900 082 072 01 Hexagon- head bol t 1
M12 X 1,5 X 50
26 (930 105 148 10 Canshaft 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
26 (930 105 148 16 Canshaft 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
26 (930 105 148 17 Canshaft 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26

24.07.2017

Kat 507




llustration: 103-15

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 91184 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
26 (930 105 142 03 Canshaft 1 930. 66/ 68
26 |930 105 142 04 Canshaft 1 930. 66/ 68
26 (930 105 142 05 Canshaft 1 930. 66/ 68
27 |930 105 013 01 I nt ermedi at e shaft 1
Size O
27 1930 105 013 04 I nt ermedi at e shaft 1
Size O
27 930 105 013 11 I nt ermedi at e shaft 1
Size 1
28 (901 105 125 04 Spr ocket 2
29 (900 118 010 00 Woodr uf f key 2
30 (900 041 025 01 Crclip 2
36 X 1,75
31 (900 041 026 01 Crclip 1
13 X1
32 916 101 137 00 Thrust bearing 2
32 993 101 137 00 Thrust bearing 2
32 [993 101 137 01 Thrust bearing 2
33 (901 101 135 00 Beari ng 2
34 (901 105 275 00 St opper 1
35 |N 012 296 1 Crclip 1
16 X 1
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 507



PO CSeHES llustration: 104-00 PORSCHE

Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 507




llustration: 104-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 91184 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Engi ne [ ubrication
Gl punp
Li nes
See technical infornation
GR 1 NR 1/1A-85
1 |[911 107 008 05 Gl punp 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
1 Gl punp 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
1 996 107 008 70 al punp 1 930. 66/ 68
2 999 704 173 50 Sealing ring 2
3 999 704 172 50 Seal ing ring 4
4 901 107 121 00 Connecti ng shaft 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
4 930 107 143 00 Connecti ng shaft 1 930. 66/ 68
5 1999 039 001 00 Tab washer 3
5 900 025 007 02 Washer 3
A 8,4
5 900 025 007 03 Washer 3
A 8,4
6 900 076 025 02 Hexagon nut 4
M 8
6 900 076 064 02 Hexagon nut 4
M 8
7 |930 107 764 01 Ql filter 1
7 |930 107 764 03 Ql filter - (1 ND) 1
Red
8 |930 107 347 03 G| hose 1
8 |930 107 347 04 G| hose 1
9 930 107 347 02 G| pipe 1
10 |900 104 003 02 Uni on nut 2
ALL 8
10 |900 104 003 03 Uni on nut 2
ALL 8
11 |N 020 825 1 Cutting ring 2
LL 8
12 |900 123 115 30 Seal ing ring 4
A8 X 11,5
13 [N 021 073 1 Banj o bolt 2
LL 3-5
14 930 107 348 11 G| hose 1
14 |930 107 348 12 G| hose 1
15 |930 107 348 08 G| pipe 1
15 ]930 107 348 09 G| pipe 1
15 |930 107 348 14 G| pipe 1
15 ]930 107 348 09 G| pipe 1
16 |[911 107 041 00 G| cooler 1
16 |[911 107 041 02 G| cooler 1
17 |N 012 241 8 Spring washer 4
B 8
18 |911 107 741 14 G| pipe -84 1 CARRERA
18 |[911 107 741 15 G| pipe 85- 1 CARRERA
18 |[930 107 741 11 G| pipe 1 TURBO
19 930 107 407 03 Pi pe cl anp 1
20 930 107 417 01 Ret ai ni ng bracket 1 CARRERA
21 999 072 005 09 Hexagon nut 1 CARRERA
M6 X 12
21 999 072 005 01 Hexagon nut 1 CARRERA
M6 X 12
22 (911 107 233 00 Sucti on hose 1 CARRERA
22 1930 107 233 02 Suction hose 1 TURBO
22 Suction hose 1 TURBO
23 1999 512 091 00 Hose cl anp 2
S 40/ 15
24 (930 107 341 00 Support /L 1
25 930 107 342 01 Support /R 1

24.07.2017

Kat 507




llustration: 104-00

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
26 |900 119 059 02 Pan- head screw 2
M4 X 10
26 |900 119 088 01 Pan- head screw 2
M4 X 10
27 1999 511 174 02 Pi pe cl anp 2
4/ 9
27 |PCG 511 174 02 Pi pe cl anp 2
4/ 9
28 (999 084 095 02 Lock nut 3
M 8
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 507



PO CSeHES llustration: 104-01 PORSCHE

Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986

30 32 31

. B

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 507




llustration: 104-01

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 91184 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Engi ne [ ubrication
Ol tank
Li nes
(1) |911 107 006 22 al tank 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
with
Screw pl ug
(1) |911 107 006 24 al tank 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
Use al so:
(1) [911 107 006 26 Q1 tank 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
Use al so:
(1) (911 107 006 31 Gl tank 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
Use al so:
1 930 107 006 00 Al tank 1 930. 66/ 68
1 930 107 006 03 Al tank 1 930. 66/ 68
Use al so:
1 930 107 006 04 al tank 1 930. 66/ 68
Use al so:
1 930 107 006 07 Al tank 1 930. 66/ 68
Use al so:
- 944 107 091 01 Gl filler cover 1
- 930 107 601 02 Adapt er 1
- 900 104 013 02 Uni on nut 1
2 911 641 541 02 Tank gauge 1
for
al level
3 999 659 011 50 Water protection cap 1
4 |[914 201 891 00 Gasket 1
5 900 025 003 30 Washer 5
5,3
6 N 011 005 14 Hexagon nut 5
M5
6 900 076 091 01 Hexagon nut 5
M5
7 930 107 289 00 Restrictor 1
8 911 107 176 03 Screw pl ug 1
9 900 123 011 20 Seal ing ring 1
A22X27
10 |930 107 731 01 Q1 level dipstick 1
(11) |911 107 072 02 Fuel tank cap 1
with
Bayonet | ock
11 944 107 091 01 Gl filler cover 1
with
Screw cap
12 |930 107 272 01 Seal ing ring 1
for
Bayonet | ock
12 |[999 701 846 40 Oring 1
for
Screw cap
13 911 107 192 03 Gasket 1
14 1901 107 692 00 Washer 2
15 901 107 693 01 Washer 2
16 901 107 661 00 Washer 2
17 900 151 008 02 Washer 2
B8, 4
18 1999 090 004 02 Hexagon nut 2
VB
18 |900 084 004 02 Hexagon nut 2
VB
19 |901 501 909 20 I ntermedi ate | ayer 1
20 |901 501 930 22 Support 1
21 |N 011 524 7 Washer 1

24.07.2017

Kat 507



PO CSeHES llustration: 104-01 PORSCHE

Model: 91184 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
A6, 4
21 |N 011 524 27 Washer 1
A6, 4
22 [N 010 217 9 Hexagon- head bol t 1
MBX20
23 (900 028 003 01 Lock ring 1
A6
24 |N 012 226 5 Spring washer 1
MBX16
25 (930 107 397 01 Li ne 1 930. 66/ 68
Crankcase
Bl eedi ng
26 (930 207 386 01 Connecting hose 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
27 1999 512 252 02 Hose cl anp 5
LA 23-35
28 (930 207 385 01 Connecting hose 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
29 |930 110 267 04 Connecti ng piece 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
30 [930 207 356 05 Ret ai ni ng bracket 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
31 |N 013 969 8 Oval - head sheetnetal screw 2
BZ 4, 8X16 2 930. 20/ 21/ 26
32 (900 025 003 02 Washer 2 930. 20/ 21/ 26
A5, 3
33 (930 107 601 00 Round socket 1 930. 66
34 (900 104 015 02 Uni on nut 1 930. 66
M16 X 1,5

24.07.2017 -3 Kat 507




llustration: 104-02

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 507




llustration: 104-02

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 91184 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Q| separator 930. 66/ 68
1 930 107 321 01 Q| separator 1
2 930 107 323 00 Support 1
3 N 010 217 9 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M 6X20
4 1900 223 003 02 Washer 2
6, 4
5 1930 107 391 00 Hose 1
6 |[999 512 252 02 Hose cl anp 6
7 |930 107 395 04 Hose 1
7 1930 107 995 00 Hose 1
8 930 107 389 02 Hose 1
9 930 110 267 00 Hose connection 1
10 |930 107 389 03 Hose 1
11 |[900 104 015 02 Uni on nut 1
M16 X 1,5
12 |900 272 003 02 Hose cl anp 1
12 |[999 512 554 00 Hose cl anp 1
13 |999 230 068 02 Hose connection 1
14 930 107 711 00 Cap 1
15 |[999 512 346 00 Hose cl anp 2
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 507



llustration: 104-05

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986

2
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 507




llustration: 104-05

14 1930 110 194
14 1999 703 263
14A 930 207 239
14A 930 207 239

00
00
01
02

Bonded rubber
Bonded rubber
Bonded rubber
Bonded rubber

buf f er
buf f er
buf f er
buf f er

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 91184 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Engi ne lubrication
G| cooler
1 930 107 017 00 Regul at or housi ng 1
2 930 107 155 00 Regul at or insert 1
3 900 123 136 30 Sealing ring 1
A 42X49
4 911 107 155 00 Screw pl ug 1
5 1930 107 076 00 Pi st on 1
6 900 280 008 00 Conpr essi on spring 1
7 900 123 075 30 Seal ing ring 1
A 32X38
8 916 107 276 00 Screw pl ug 1
9 |930 107 743 12 Q1| pipe 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
9 |[930 107 743 15 G| pipe 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
9 |930 107 743 10 G| pipe 1 930. 66/ 68
10 |911 107 730 11 Q| pipe 1
11 930 207 046 01 Ret urn pi pe -85 1
11 |930 207 046 02 Ret urn pi pe 1
(11) |930 207 046 01 Ret urn pi pe 86- 1
(11) |930 207 046 02 Ret urn pi pe 86- 1
11A |930 207 113 00 Q| pipe 1
11A |930 207 113 04 Q1| pipe 1
11A |930 207 113 05 Q| pipe 1
12 |930 207 045 01 I nt ake tube -85 1
12 |930 207 045 03 I nt ake tube -86 1
12A |930 207 111 00 Q| pipe 1
(12A) |930 207 111 05 Q| pipe 1
(12A) |930 207 111 06 Q| pipe 1
13 930 207 053 00 G| cooler 1
3
3
3
3
6

15 |900 151 008
16 |900 910 022
17 911 207 302
18 |911 207 237
19 |N 012 006 4

20 |911 207 303
21 | 911 559 145

21 | 911 559 145

22 |900 151 007

22 |900 151 007

23 |900 187 032

24 |900 076 010

24 |900 076 010

25 999 511 084

27 |N 010 217 9

28 |930 207 361

29 999 920 005
29 999 920 005

02

02

00

00

00

00

01

02

03

02

02

0B

02

00
02
01

Washer

B 8,4
Lock nut
VB

Hose
Support
Lock ring
B6
Support

Spacer sl eeve

11,8 WM

Spacer sl eeve

5 W
Washer
B7, 4
Washer
B7, 4

Tappi ng screw

BZ 6,3 X 32
Nut
M 6
Nut
M 6
Pi pe cl anp

1100 2 X 22/15
Hexagon- head bol t

M6 X 20
Gasket

U-cl amp
U-cl anmp

(e}

= o

(20

24.07.2017

Kat 507




llustration: 104-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 91184 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
30 999 591 429 40 Expansi on rivet 2
31 |930 207 353 00 Gasket 1
32 (930 207 319 13 Cover plate 1 930. 66/ 68
( CDN) (SA)
32 (930 207 319 14 Cover plate 1 930. 20/ 21
(UsA) (SA
33 (930 207 121 00 Cover plate 1
34 (900 025 007 02 Washer 4
A 8,4
34 |900 025 007 03 Washer 4
A 8,4
35 (930 207 927 00 Support 1
36 (930 207 921 00 Support 1
37 (999 511 162 02 Pi pe cl anp 1
38 [930 207 265 00 Rubber nounti ng 1
38 |930 207 265 01 Rubber nounti ng 1
39 [930 606 118 00 Tenperature sw tch 1
40 |900 123 007 30 Seal ing ring 1
a 14 x 18
41 |[911 624 121 00 Bl ower 1
(41) 911 624 121 01 Bl ower 1
Only together with
Position (42)
PCG. 624. 104. 00
42 (911 624 104 00 Ret ai ni ng bracket 2
(42) |PCG 624 104 00 Ret ai ni ng bracket 2
Only together with
Position (41)
911. 624.121.01
43 1999 450 006 02 Tappi ng screw 4
b 4,2 x 13
44 1999 507 229 02 Speed nut 4
45 |900 075 363 02 Conbi nati on screw 4
m6 x 10
46 1999 652 381 00 Connect or housi ng 1
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 507




Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986

24.07.2017 -1 Kat 507




llustration: 105-00

FORSCOHE FORSCOHE
Model: 91184 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Air cooling
1 930 106 006 07 Fan housi ng 1 930. 20/ 21
1 |930 106 006 06 Fan housi ng 1 930. 66/ 68
1A ]999 062 006 02 St ud 1
BM 8 X 20
1A ]999 062 073 02 St ud 1
BM 8 X 16
2 |964 106 251 20 dip 1
3 N 014 715 3 Pan- head screw 1
M8 X 45
3 900 067 103 01 Pan- head screw 1
M8 X 45
3 900 067 020 02 Pan- head screw 1
M8 X 50
3 900 067 362 01 Pan- head screw 1
M8 X 50
4 N 011 523 9 Washer 6
4 900 025 003 02 Washer 6
A5 3
5 900 910 008 02 Lock nut 6
M 5
6 [930 106 012 00 | npel | er 1
6 930 106 012 01 | npel | er 1
- 999 118 008 00 Woodr uff key 1
7 1930 106 564 00 Shim X
8 (930 106 209 02 Pul l ey half 1
9 911 603 428 01 Tensi oni ng cap 1
10 |911 106 055 01 Hub ext ensi on 1
11 |928 603 904 00 Set of fastening parts 1
- Set of fastening parts 1
M17 X 1,5
12 1999 192 176 50 Nar r ow v- bel t 1
9,5 X 710
12 1999 192 176 5A Nar r ow v- bel t 1
9,5 X 710
12 999 192 313 5A Nar r ow v- bel t 1
9,5 X 695
13 |911 603 127 00 Protection cap 1
13 ]911 603 127 01 Protection cap 1
24.07.2017 -2 Kat 507



llustration: 105-05

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 507




llustration: 105-05

P ORSSES PORSSEES
Model: 91184 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Air guide
1 |930 106 041 08 Air guide -84 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
Bl ack
1 ]930 106 041 09 Air guide 85- 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
Bl ack
1 ]930 106 041 13 Air guide 1 930. 66/ 68
Bl ack
2 1999 507 003 02 Speed nut 4
B 6,3
2 1999 507 003 01 Speed nut 4
B 6,3
3 |911 106 406 00 Air guide 1
4 |[930 106 321 01 Hot air socket 1 930. 66/ 68
4 |[930 106 021 50 Hot air socket 1 930. 66/ 68
5 911 106 327 00 Hot air socket 1 930. 66/ 68
6 911 106 036 01 Cover plate 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
(6) |911 106 036 00 Cover plate 1 930. 66/ 68
7 1911 106 827 00 Closing plate 1 930. 66/ 68
8 911 106 331 00 Suppor t 1 930. 66/ 68
9 999 703 092 40 St opper 1 930. 66/ 68
9 X 18,5/14
10 |999 075 039 02 Conbi nati on screw 3
M6 X 12
10 |999 075 039 0C Conbi nati on screw 3
M6 X 12
10 |999 143 004 08 Conbi nati on screw 8
10 |999 143 004 01 Conbi nati on screw 8
10 |999 075 039 0OC Conbi nati on screw 8
10 |999 143 004 08 Conbi nati on screw 8
M6 X 12
10 |999 143 004 01 Conbi nati on screw 8
M6 X 12
10 |999 075 039 0OC Conbi nati on screw 8
M6 X 12
10 |900 075 057 02 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M6 X 16
10 |900 075 057 03 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M6 X 16
10 |900 075 014 02 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M6 X 18
10 |900 075 014 03 Hexagon- head bol t 2
M6 X 18
11 [N 011 524 7 Washer 5
A 6,4
11 [N 011 524 27 Washer 5
A 6,4
11 |999 025 108 02 Washer 4
6,4 X 14
12 |900 187 015 02 Hexagon- head tappi ng screw 2
B 6,3 X 16
12 |900 187 027 02 Hexagon- head tappi ng screw 1 930. 66/ 68
BZ 6,3 X 23
13 999 591 592 40 Speci al nut 4 /25
930. 20/ 21
14 (911 106 415 01 Pi pe 1 930. 66/ 68
with
Strai ner
15 999 591 369 02 Locki ng washer 1 930. 66/ 68
15 ]999 591 369 0B Locki ng washer 1 930. 66/ 68
16 [N 011 524 7 Washer 2
A 6,4
16 [N 011 524 27 Washer 2
A 6,4

24.07.2017

Kat 507




[llustration

: 105-05

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
17 |900 076 010 02 Nut 2
M 6
17 |900 076 010 OB Nut 2
M 6
24.07.2017 -3 Kat 507




llustration: 105-10

PORSCHE PORSCHE
Model: 911 84 Model life 1984>>1986
24.07.2017 -1 Kat 507




llustration: 105-10

FORSCEHE FORSCFHE
Model: 91184 Model life 1984>>1986
Pos Part Number Description Remark Qty Model
Air guide
Engi ne cover
1 930 106 705 01 Engi ne cover 1 930. 66/ 68
2 |930 106 707 01 Engi ne cover 1 930. 66/ 68
3 930 106 089 01 Engi ne cover 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
4 |[911 106 802 03 Engi ne cover 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
4 |[911 106 802 05 Engi ne cover 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
4 930 106 805 00 Engi ne cover 1 930. 66/ 68
5 930 106 861 01 Engi ne cover 1 930. 21
5 930 106 861 03 Engi ne cover 1 930. 21
Use al so:
- 999 143 004 08 Conbi nati on screw 2
- 999 143 004 01 Conbi nati on screw 2
- 999 075 039 0OC Conbi nati on screw 2
(5) |930 106 703 01 Engi ne cover 1 930. 66
(5) |930 106 703 02 Engi ne cover 1 930. 68
5A (999 703 224 40 Cap 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
20,5 W $
7 |930 106 862 00 Engi ne cover 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
7 |930 106 862 01 Engi ne cover 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
Use al so:
- 999 143 004 08 Conbi nati on screw 2
- 999 143 004 01 Conbi nati on screw 2
- 999 075 039 OC Conbi nati on screw 2
7 930 106 084 03 Engi ne cover 1 930. 66
7 Engi ne cover 1 930. 66
7 930 106 084 02 Engi ne cover 1 930. 68
7A (999 702 114 50 G ommet 1 930. 66/ 68
18 WM $
7A (999 702 042 50 G ommet 1 930. 66/ 68
25 W $
8 [901 106 825 00 Cover 1 930. 66/ 68
9 |[930 106 826 01 Cover 1 930. 66/ 68
10 |930 106 085 11 Engi ne cover 1 930. 20/ 21
10 |930 106 085 12 Engi ne cover 1 930. 20/ 21
MB59
10 |[930 106 085 17 Engi ne cover 1 930. 20/ 21/ 26
Use al so: MB59
- 999 143 004 08 Conbi nati on screw 2
- 999 143 004 01 Conbi nati on screw 2
- 999 075 039 OC Conbi nati on screw 2
10 |930 106 081 11 Engi ne cover 1 930. 66/ 68
10 |930 106 081 12 Engi ne cover 1 930. 66/ 68
Mb59/ 573
10 |930 106 081 17 Engi ne cover 1 930. 66/ 68
Mb59/ 573
11 ]999 075 039 02 Conbi nati on screw 16
M6 X 12
11 |999 075 039 OC Conbi nati on screw 16
M6 X 12
(11) |999 143 004 08 Conbi nati on screw 13
(11) |999 143 004 01 Conbi nati on screw 13
(11) |999 075 039 0OC Conbi nati on screw 13
(11) |999 143 004 08 Conbi nati on screw 13
M6 X 12
(11) |999 143 004 01 Co